503048362 11/05/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3094961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCAMBIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS AG	08/07/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCAMBIA HOLDINGS CYPRUS LIMITED	
Street Address:	17 GR. XENOPOULOU STREET	
City:	LIMASSOL	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	3106	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7631855

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 655-1500

Email: leonard.friedman@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: LEONARD FRIEDMAN
Address Line 1: 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2414/94794
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Ifriedman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=94794-AssgnmtToScambiaHoldingsCyprus#page1.tif

PATENT 503048362 REEL: 034105 FRAME: 0757

#### ASSIGNMENT

Scambia Industrial Developments AG, a company organized under the laws of Liechtenstein and maintaining a place of business at In der Ballota 2a, 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 7,631,855, issued from application Ser. No. 11/183,500 (hereinafter "the '500 application") on 15 December 2009 and entitled:

#### VIBRATION ISOLATOR

(hereinafter "the '855 patent"). An assignment of the '500 application from the sole inventor Pieter Delfina Steenackers to Scambia Industrial Developments AG was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017031 and Frame 0796.

Scambia Industrial Developments AG, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to Scambia Holdings Cyprus Limited, a company organized under the laws of Cyprus and maintaining a place of business at 17 Gr. Xenopoulou Street, 3106 Limassol, Cyprus, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the '855 patent. Scambia Industrial Developments AG, through its officers and employees, agrees to sign all documents and perform such reasonable acts as may be necessary to secure and enforce the '855 patent, including any reissue thereof, and as may be necessary in any proceedings in which the '855 patent may become involved, and will use commercially reasonable efforts to obtain the same cooperation from the inventor Pieter Delfina Steenackers.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignor Scambia Industrial Developments AG. TIMOTHY ROSERS URQUHART - MANAGING DIREGOR

7 August 2014

perex RITTER

Charalampos Charalampous

ATLAS ALPHA SERVICES LIMITED

D, altered

14 August 2014

**PATENT REEL: 034105 FRAME: 0758** 

RECORDED: 11/05/2014